

PO Box 1205, Westhampton Beach, NY 11978 EastEndWeddingsAndEvents.com Call | Text | 631.339.0900

VENDOR CONTRACT

BUSINESS NAME	EMAIL
CONTACT PERSON	PHONE
WEBSITE	SOCIAL MEDIA @

1) WEBSITE AD, WITH A LIMITED NUMBER OF PROFESSIONALS PER CATEGORY

2) UNLIMITED SOCIAL MEDIA SHARES OF EYE APPEALING WORK

3) NETWORKING EVENTS

4) COST EFFECTIVE MARKETING TIPS

5) DISCOUNTS TO EXPOS

6) UNLIMITED TECH SUPPORT AND ADVICE

7) 2023 EAST END WEDDINGS & EVENTS HYPERLINKED DIRECTORY

\$650/YEAR AND/OR \$150 PER ADDITIONAL CATEGORY

Amount DUE

Check Payable to East End Wedding Guide Corp

Venmo @eastendweddingsandevents

CC authorization on the last page

x Michael P. Variale

Advertiser

х

East End Weddings & Events 3/28/2023



GET-INSPIRED

PO Box 1205, Westhampton Beach, NY 11978 EastEndWeddingsAndEvents.com Call | Text | 631.339.0900

VENDOR CONTRACT	
BUSINESS NAME	_EMAIL
CONTACT PERSON	PHONE
WEBSITE	SOCIAL MEDIA @

Additional terms & Conditions:

1. The undersigned represents & warrants that it owns or is properly authorized to publish the entire contents & subject matter of the advertisement. The undersigned agrees to indemnify & hold harmless EAST END WEDDING GUIDE Corp from & against any loss, expense or liability, including any attorney's fees, resulting from any claim, demand, action or other proceeding for libel, violation of right of privacy, copyright or trademark infringements or any other claim arising out of the publication of such advertisement, including, without limitation, any damages to original artwork.

2.The undersigned agrees that text, copy & illustrations submitted are subject to the approval of EAST END WEDDING GUIDE Corp. in its sole discretion. EAST END WEDDING GUIDE Corp. reserves the right to reject or exclude predesigned ads, images or copy that does not reflect the character or integrity of EAST END WEDDING GUIDE Corp., as determined in is sole discretion. EAST END WEDDING GUIDE Corp. Teserves the right to redesign, modify the organization, structure, specifications & the "look and feel" of the advertisement.

3.The undersigned will deliver all text, artwork & design elements within one week following the execution of this Contract. In the event undersigned does not meet the timeline, EAST END WEDDING GUIDE Corp. may retain all monies paid &/or extend placement to future advertising

4. The undersigned grants to EAST END WEDDING GUIDE Corp a non-exclusive, non-transferable, worldwide, fully paid license to use, reproduce & publish the submitted advertisement during the term of this Contract.

5.Advertisements designed by EAST END WEDDING GUIDE Corp. will include a first proof & a second proof for final approval. Upon receiving a final proof, EAST END WEDDING GUIDE Corp. will assume no liability for errors & omissions. Unlimited changes can be without penalty.

6.All advertisements produced by EAST END WEDDING GUIDE Corp. shall remain the sole & exclusive property of EAST END WEDDING GUIDE Corp. & no part of the design may be copied or reproduced without the express written permission of EAST END WEDDING GUIDE Corp. The undersigned shall be liable for any damages for such reproduction without permission, including without limitation, \$1,000 per occurrence fee.

7.Payments under this Contract are due within 7 days as of signing of the contract (no refunds). Unless otherwise agreed to in writing, EAST END WEDDING GUIDE Corp. reserves the right to cancel this Contract, the ad placement & retain all monies paid if such account is not paid in full.

8. The undersigned represents & warrants that is has the ability to pay the fees set forth in this Contract.

9.Advertiser agrees to fulfill any and all advertising financial obligations as per the ad frequency and ad size requested on this contract. This contract is a legal, binding document. Advertiser may not cancel this contract and/or reduce the number of issues/advertisements requested on contract. 10.LIMITATION OF LIABILITY. EAST END WEDDING GUIDE Corp. shall not be liable to the undersigned for any reason for more than what has been paid by the undersigned & in no event shall it be liable for indirect, consequential or exemplary damages arising from this Contract, including but not limited to loss of revenue or anticipated profits or lost business.

11. This Contract shall be governed by the laws of the State of New York and the parties hereto agree to submit to the jurisdiction of any court in the State of New York.

12. The parties hereto agree to submit any dispute to binding arbitration pursuant to the rules & procedures of the American Arbitration Association.

	Michael P. Variale
Vendor Signature & Date	East End Wedding Guide Corp – 3/28/2023



PO Box 1205, Westhampton Beach, NY 11978 EastEndWeddingsAndEvents.com Call | Text | 631.339.0900

VENMO @EASTENDWEDDINGSANDEVENTS

CC AUTHORIZATION FORM

TOTAL AMOUNT

YOUR NAME

COMPANY NAME

NAME ON CREDIT CARD

CREDIT CARD BILLING ADDRESS						
MC	VISA	AMEX				
CARD #:						
SECURITY (CODE			ERS ON THE FRONT FOR AM	EX)	
EXP. DATE						

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

• PLEASE NOTE CHARGES WILL APPEAR ON YOUR STATEMENT UNDER OUR CORPORATE NAME, EAST END WEDDING GUIDE CORP. BY SIGNING THE ABOVE CREDIT CARD AUTHORIZATION I HEREBY AUTHORIZE EAST END WEDDING GUIDE CORP. TO CHARGE MY CREDIT CARD IF I AM DELINQUENT ON ANY PAYMENTS.